R03DS0192EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 6
Apr.25.25
 Datasheet
UPC1943T, UPC1944T
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
DESCRIPTION
UPC1943T, UPC1944T are adjustable high precision shunt regulators. The output voltage can be set
to any value between reference voltage (1.26V) and 24V by two external resistors.
These ICs can apply to error amplifier of switching regulators.
FEATURES
● Low voltage operation.  VREF ≤ VOUT ≤ 24V
● High accuracy.   VREF = 1.26V ± 2.4%
● Adjustable output voltage by two external resistors.
● Pin compatible with UPC1093T. (UPC1944T)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Name (1) Package Marking
UPC1943T-E1-A POWER MINI MOLD (SOT-89) (SC-62) 9B
UPC1943T-E2-A POWER MINI MOLD (SOT-89) (SC-62) 9B
UPC1944T-E1-A POWER MINI MOLD (SOT-89) (SC-62) 9C
UPC1944T-E2-A POWER MINI MOLD (SOT-89) (SC-62) 9C
(1) Order names containing E1 or E2 indicate that the packaging format is embossed taping.
Pin 1 of E1 is on draw-out side, and pin 1 of E2 is at take-up side.
PIN CONFIGURATION (Marking Side)
 UPC1943T   UPC1944T     BLOCK DIAGRAM
REF : Reference
A :   Anode
K :   Cathode
UPC1943T, UPC1944T